CHAPTER 428

No. 185, S.]

[Published July 7, 1951.

CHAPTER 428.

AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money to Leonard Carl Jastrow to reimburse him for his confinement in the Wisconsin state prison for a crime of which he was subsequently found innocent.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

There is appropriated from the general fund to Leonard Carl Jastrow of Milwaukee the sum of \$1,000 as compensation for a period of 3 months from October, 1949 to January, 1950 during which he was confined to the state prison at Waupun for a crime of which he was subsequently declared innocent. Acceptance of said amount of cash shall operate as a full and complete release to the state of any claim on the part of said Leonard Carl Jastrow on account of said confinement.

Approved June 26, 1951.